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CAIRO TOWN WORKSHOP
January 18, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: December 21, 2022 Workshop Meeting Draft

New Business:

1. SOL Source Power Proposal to Option & Lease Town Property
2. Public Hearing

Resolutions:

2023-047
2023-048
2023-049
2023-050
2023-051
2023-052
2023-053

Building & Code Clerk Appointment and Salary

Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer — Patrick Brennan
Authorizing Use of Town Park for Rabies Clinics

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills — December 2022

Full Time to Part Time Highway Laborer — Andrew Pagan

Approve Local Law #1 of 2023 - Repeal Override of Tax Levy Limit
Approve to Move Part Time AEMT to Full Time - Dushane



Report of Committees —

Jason Watts -

Mary-Jo Cords -

Debra Bogins -

Tim Powers -

Michael Flaherty —

Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance
Library

Community Center

Highway
Water/Sewer

Ambulance
Animal Control
Greene County EMS

Courts
Police
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair



