

CAIRO TOWN WORKSHOP January 18, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: December 21, 2022 Workshop Meeting Draft

New Business:

- 1. SOL Source Power Proposal to Option & Lease Town Property
- 2. Public Hearing

Resolutions:

2023-047	Building & Code Clerk Appointment and Salary
2023-048	Approve to Hire Part Time Highway Laborer – Patrick Brennan
2023-049	Authorizing Use of Town Park for Rabies Clinics
2023-050	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills – December 2022
2023-051	Full Time to Part Time Highway Laborer – Andrew Pagan
2023-052	Approve Local Law #1 of 2023 – Repeal Override of Tax Levy Limit
2023-053	Approve to Move Part Time AFMT to Full Time - Dushane

Report of Committees –

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board

Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance

Library

Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway

Water/Sewer

Tim Powers - Ambulance

Animal Control

Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty - Courts

Police

Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair